

FORM PTO-1618A	10-04-1999		
Basines 09/30/00 Code 09/01/00/7			
00-21-			
May L street most	TH Mad Rept Dt. 611 101160420		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyries).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 08011999		
Real # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Merk If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name ECI, Inc.	08011999		
Formerly			
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA			
	I additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Cytation.com			
DBA/AKA/TA DBA Cytation Corporation			
Composed of			
Address me 11 809 Aquidneck Avenue			
Accides (mail)			
Address (Inc 2)			
Address (time a) Middle town R	I 02842		
City StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association not domestic not domestic			
	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	DE		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	FC:481 40.00 0P		
FC:482 25.00 OP	aly 50 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, healeding time for reviseoing the decument and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing PARTER.

**REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0145** 

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	V.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Domestic Representative Name a		TRADEMARK tecsiving Party only.	
Name	Enter for the livet is	Georgia Party City.	
Address (Ime 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (im >			
Address (time 9		707 678 6666	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 638-6666			
Name Harvey B. Jacobs	ion, Jr.		
Address (time 1) Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC			
Address (New 2) 400 Seventh Street, N.W.			
Address (me a) Washington, D.	C. 20004		
Address (tine 4			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).</u> Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Numb	1772126	1900478	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-1358			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.			
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. Howy S. Kuden h. Sept. 21, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

Name of Person Signing

ı

TRADEMARK REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0146

## CONFIRMATORY SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between ECI, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation formerly doing business at 55 Green Street, Clinton, Massachusetts, 01510 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Cytation.com, doing business as Cytation Corporation, a Delaunce corporation, whose principal place of business is 809 Aquidneck Avenue, Middletown, Rhode Island 02842 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service marks and trademarks, COLLEGELENK and INTROAPP, and the Federal registrations therefor, Nos. 1,772,126 and 1,900,478, respectively, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, on or about AUG. 1, 1999, Assignor did assign to Assignee the ASSIGNED MARKS, including the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, but no formal assignment document in a form recordable in the Patent and Trademark Office was executed; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby desire to reconfirm the prior assignment of the ASSIGNED MARKS, the federal registrations therefor, the goodwill and proceeds of Assignor associated therewith in order to record the change of the ownership in the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office and place formal title in the name of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, nunc protunc, as of 1, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS and the above-identified registrations therefor, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARKS, and any proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Assignor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0147

against third parties for infringement of the Tradmarks or any licenses with respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and its successors, assigns, or other representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED MARKS and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, said Assignor has caused his name to be signed and his seal to be affixed, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Hugust, 1999. ECI, Inc.

[SEAL]

Title: Pasidut |
Its Authorized Officer and Agent

Newpart county } sa. Middle town

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of August, 1999, before me personally appeared Thomas Burgess who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he understands its contents and executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed on behalf of ECI, Inc. Ceronica & Source

Notary Public

[SEAL]

- Page 2 -

**RECORDED: 09/21/1999** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0148**